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Current Affairs 23 January 2026
( Hindi and English)

Days & Observances

Q. AR ¥ frwari® feaw 5 o a=mar smar 82
Which day is observed as Kokborok Day in Tripura?
A. 18 SIHaRI (18th January)
B. 19 SHa3I (19th January)
C. 20 SHa3I (20th January)
D. 22 SHa3! (22nd January)
Answer: 19 SFd3I (19th January)

Sports / Championships

Q. AR W7 SfieifUe uraRfefte S g 2026 1 Awar! g I
A @ g?
Which state is the host of National Paralympic Powerlifting
Championship 20267

A. STRIGS (Uttarakhand)

B. 3R U< (Uttar Pradesh)

C. He USRT (Madhya Pradesh)

D. TSRId (Gujarat)
Answer: 3TRIES (Uttarakhand)
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Q. TRIATSS &I BT 1791 OBl forg 321 § Smaifora fear wam 42

The 17th edition of Exercise DOSTI was conducted in which country?
A. YR (India)
B. ATdIdId (Maldives)
C. T (Sri Lanka)
D. IR (Seychelles)
Answer: Tdcld (Maldives)

Governance / Schemes / Administration

Q. f5a I5a/Fs WMRIT U IRER A THIPHd ATITAHTA &R 112’
3= fparg?
Which state/UT government has launched the unified emergency
number “112'?

A. GIHS?ITW (Jammu and Kashmir)

B. STRRAS (Uttarakhand)

C. gRITUT (Haryana)

D. fée=it (Delhi)
Answer: faeeil (Delhi)

Q. fF To9 PR A e Aedd H GH H & [T ST WER!
I fpar g2
Which state government has launched ‘Operation Parhar’ to dismantle
gangster networks?

A. AT (Haryana)

B. USIT (Punjab)

C. IR Ua¥ (Uttar Pradesh)

D. YSYTT (Rajasthan)
Answer: USd (Punjab)
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Q. YR ¥ gRT ¥ed WA IR T TSl 61 JeTa1 33 & fie IR
P TS GISHT BT ATH T 82
What is the name of the scheme launched by Indian Railways to
promote local products at railway stations?

A. WY SIWIR JISHT (Station Bazaar Scheme)

B. 9 WY g9 UIea< (One Station One Product)

C. ¥d 81 Ugd (Rail Haat Initiative)

D. bl HTUCH UHIRM Wh1F (Local Crafts Promotion Scheme)
Answer: d- I g9 Ulsac (One Station One Product)

Q. DST §RT UM 3R Far™R  feit o= &1 mieanfed #31 & e
Srefrfere faauiwor wer H== arell aieT &1 419 F1 82
What is the name of the scheme approved by DST to provide
long-term financing to spur private investments in research and
innovation?

A. LTS3 SfSa1 A1 (Startup India Scheme)

B. N, Sgdu¥ic TS 4199 (RDI) IS (Research, Development

and Innovation (RDI) Scheme)

C. A% 3 SfSa1 o1 (Make in India Scheme)
Answer: RTd, SgaUHe US 419 (RDI) IS (Research,
Development and Innovation (RDI) Scheme)
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Books & Authors

Q. J¥d® Chalice of Ambrosia: Ram Janhmabhoomi-Challenge and
Response %ﬁwaﬁ?%‘?
Who is the author of the book Chalice of Ambrosia: Ram
Janmabhoomi-Challenge and Response?

A. @E{Wﬁﬁ (Surendra Kumar Pachauri)

B. Mg 8T (Ramachandra Guha)

C. 31¥Yfd T (Arundhati Roy)

D. YT <= (Shashi Tharoor)
Answer: ﬁi‘s{wtﬁﬁﬂ (Surendra Kumar Pachauri)

Environment / Ecology / Wildlife

Q. g9 8t ¥ so1-JARifea WA (ESz) ifta 3 15 FrIenTe aIscsan®
Aot oo uda d@ar o Ra g2
Kumbhalgarh Wildlife Sanctuary, recently declared an Eco-Sensitive
Zone (ESZ), is located in which mountain range?

A. 3RTacH gddHTAT (Aravalli Range)

B. fdex udaHdraT (Vindhya Range)

C. gt 9T (Western Ghats)

D. JAYsT YdaHTel (Satpura Range)

Answer: 3R1dcl! GddHTAT (Aravalli Range)
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Q. HRd # Upfd® ATarT § 999 e TR Ul & TR fha =g o
UTT I1d 872
Which state has India’s largest population of saltwater crocodiles in
natural habitat?

A. T[SRTd (Gujarat)

B. HERIY (Maharashtra)

C. ®3d (Kerala)

D. 3{IfS= (Odisha)
Answer: 3{IfS2T (Odisha)

Q. BT g1 # @Rl § 381 9ar ehd frg vrsu # fRua 82
Sela Lake, that was recently seen in news, is located in which state?
A. 3BUd UG (Arunachal Pradesh)
B. Rifdsd (Sikkim)
C. 3f9H (Assam)
D. YT (Meghalaya)
Answer: 33U Ul (Arunachal Pradesh)

Q. Wﬁ@?‘s‘ﬁﬁ, fSTg®T AT Parakaempferia alba %, foa
T4 | il 75 872
A new species of ginger named Parakaempferia alba has been
discovered in which state?

A. 313U UeT (Arunachal Pradesh)

B. ffdpH (Sikkim)

C. HeRT¥ (Maharashtra)

D. ﬁ‘fRT (Tripura)

Answer: 33UMEd UG (Arunachal Pradesh)
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Ports / Shipping / Defence

Q. INS gu={ &1 fAutur o Rroars = fear ur?
INS Sudarshini was built by which shipyard?

A. 3119 Sid Rufacsyd fafies ( (Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders

Limited)

B. Wﬁlﬂﬂﬁﬁflﬁl@‘é (Cochin Shipyard Limited)

C. Ta1 Ruars fAfies (Goa Shipyard Limited)

D. %Wmm (Hindustan Shipyard Limited)
Answer: TdT RIS IS (Goa Shipyard Limited)

Q. Type 096 ST-TATH Ugea! fohd =1 gIRT A Ra #1718 82
Type 096 Tang-Class submarine is developed by which country?
A. 9 (China)
B. SITUT9 (Japan)
C. {I&ferr (Australia)

D. SoRIgd (Israel)
Answer: T (China)

Q. BT 81 # ==l # Y81 9uTad Ui fhg vsa d Ry 82
Vadhavan Port, that was recently seen in news, is located in which
state?
A. 31i¢ U= (Andhra Pradesh)
B. TSRId (Gujarat)
C. 3SR (Odisha)
D. HERTY (Maharashtra)
Answer: HERTY (Maharashtra)
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Economy / Index

sﬁﬁﬁmzozsﬁmﬁmmwmmﬁﬁaw
?
What was the growth rate of India’s eight core infrastructure industries
in December 20257

A.21% (21%)

B. 3.7% (3.7%)

C.4.5% (4.5%)

D. 5.2% (5.2%)
Answer: 3.7% (3.7%)

Q. Responsible Nations Index (RNI) 2026 H URd &1 T«’IF-[T:R?IT%?
What is rank of India in the Responsible Nations Index (RNI) 20267?
A. 164l (16th)
B. 19dT (19th)
C. 244l (24th)
D. 25dT (25th)
Answer: 16d (16th)

Cities / Urban Initiatives

Q. YRd B! UgT - ATYUTRE STerarg HRATS Ugd I ATar1 B I

G FI G182
Which city is the host of India’s first city-led climate action initiative?

A. 819G (Hyderabad)

B. %Iﬂ'sc (Chennai)
C. BIA®Idl (Kolkata)

D. 485 (Mumbai)
Answer: 488 (Mumbai)
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